
 
      

   

     
      

       
 

  
         

   
 

  

Winter Term 2025/26
Course Program for Doctoral Students

Kontakt

University of Wuppertal
Center for Graduate Studies
Gaussstr. 20, 42119 Wuppertal
Room P.08.12/13
Phone +49 (0)202 439-2702
zgs@uni-wuppertal.de
www.zgs.uni-wuppertal.de
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Workshops in the Winter Term 2025/26

Please note: most of the following courses are normally held in 
German. Only the workshops with English titles below are conducted in 
English.

 Information Session: Get to know the CGS
Wednesday, 22 October 2025, 4.15 – 5.45 pm

 Wege zur Promotion, Teil 1: Promovieren an der Bergischen 
Universität. Rahmenbedingungen, Promotionskultur(en) und 
Anbahnung
Thursday, 30 October 2025, 4.15 – 5.45 pm

 Wege zur Promotion, Teil 2: Promovieren, ja oder nein? 
Entscheidungsfindungsworkshop
Thursday, 6 November 2025, 4.15 – 5.45 pm

 Wissenschaftliches Schreiben: Das Exposé
Thursday, 13 November 2025, 3.15 – 5.45 pm

 Wissenschaftliches Schreiben: Themenfindung, Konzeption 
und Einstieg
with Dr. Julian Hanebeck & Dr. Antonius Weixler
Friday, 28 November 2025, 10.15 am – 1.45 pm

 Erfolgreich Promovieren – Steuerungsgrößen im 
Promotionsprozess
Monday, 1 December 2025, 10 am – 5 pm

 Motivation and Stress Management
Monday, 15 December 2025, 10 am – 6 pm

 Führung in der Wissenschaft – Strategien für 
Nachwuchswissenschaftler*innen
with Robert Kötter und Ellen Winter (zweirat)
Tuesday, 13 January 2026, 10 am – 5 pm

 Individual Job Application Coaching for PhD Students
2 – 6 February 2026, individual dates by arrangement

Further Events and Excursions
We cordially invite you to come:

 … to the University Ball
with Julian Hanebeck
Saturday, 8 November 2025, 8 pm, Historische Stadthalle

 … to the cinema (movie screening in English)
with Saskia Neugebauer
Sunday, 23 November 2025, evening, Rex or Cinema (Wuppertal)

 … to the Escape Center “Out of the Box”
with Julian Hanebeck
Thursday, 4 December 2025, 3.45 pm, Escape Center 

 … to a City Rallye and the Christmas Market
with Stefanie Jansen
Tuesday, 16 December 2025, 4 pm, main station

 … to the Pina Bausch dance theatre: Masurca Fogo
with Julian Hanebeck
Sunday, 25 January 2026, 7 pm, Opernhaus Wuppertal

NEW!

www.zgs.uni-wuppertal.de/en/courses/cgs-course-program

Registration and further information:

Exchange meeting for PhD students with child(ren)
Wednesday, 12 November 2025, 11 – 12 am, 

Family Office (K.12.30–35)

http://www.zgs.uni-wuppertal.de/en/courses/cgs-course-program
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